Department of Education

and Training . .
Delegate Approval of Deter mination No. 4928
Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Y ear 2021
Assistance
Program Commonwealth Grant Scheme Sub Program Regiona Loading
Component Section S33-1

Confirmation of grant amounts (Regional L oading) in respect of grantsunder Part 2-2 of the Act
(Commonwealth Grants Scheme - 2021 )

|, DAMIAN COBURN, CONFIRM that:

(a) each Higher Education Provider (" HEP") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the " Table") has entered
into a funding agreement with the Commonwealth relating to a grant under Part 2-2 of the Act in respect of the
year 2021 (" Grant"); and

(b) the amount of CGS - Regional Loading (if any) in each HEP's Grant has been calculated in accordance with
paragraph 33-1(b)(i) of the Act and the Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines, and is the amount shown in
Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 Column 2 Column 3 Column 4
State/Territory I nstitution Amounts of Financial Variation Revised Amounts of
Assistance Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)

Australian Catholic University 0 775,024 775,024
Charles Sturt University 0 8,614,650 8,614,650
Macquarie University 0 0 0
Southern Cross University 0 1,570,551 1,570,551
The University of New England 0 5,968,722 5,968,722
The University of New South Wales 0 0 0
The University of Newcastle 0 232,830 232,830
The University of Sydney 0 0 0
University of Technology Sydney 0 0 0
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University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

VIC Amount (excludes GST)

Deakin University

Federation University Australia

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT
University)

Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology

The University of Queensland

University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia

SA Amount (excludes GST)

The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
The University of Notre Dame Australia
TOTAL Australia

Variation Reason

O O O o O O O O o o o o O O O O O O o o

o

0
603,571

309,875
4,290,888
4,173,955

73,102
0

99,835

6,225,486
0
16,062,875
0
1,059,447
5,147,963
548,009

0
550,066
0
168,048

0
443,048
657,445

10,494,048

8,371,844

76,441,282
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To facilitate regional loading payments following the 2021-23 funding agreements counter signed by Dan Donegan, Acting First
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Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division
Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 17 December 2020 at 09:38:18

Contact the Department via the details published on the I nternet site for moreinformation. Thisreport was generated on 18
December 2020 05:00:20
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