

## **Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4928**

Outcome 30 Grants for Higher Education Program Year 2021

Assistance

 Program
 Commonwealth Grant Scheme
 Sub Program
 Regional Loading

Component Section S33-1

## Confirmation of grant amounts (Regional Loading) in respect of grants under Part 2-2 of the Act (Commonwealth Grants Scheme - 2021)

## I, DAMIAN COBURN, CONFIRM that:

(a) each Higher Education Provider ("**HEP**") listed in Column 1 of the table below (the "**Table**") has entered into a funding agreement with the Commonwealth relating to a grant under Part 2-2 of the Act in respect of the year 2021 ("**Grant**"); and

(b) the amount of CGS - Regional Loading (if any) in each HEP's Grant has been calculated in accordance with paragraph 33-1(b)(i) of the Act and the Commonwealth Grant Scheme Guidelines, and is the amount shown in Column 4 of the row of the Table in which the HEP's name appears.

Column 1 State/Territory Institution	Column 2 Amounts of Financial Assistance	Column 3 Variation	Column 4 Revised Amounts of Financial Assistance
NSW Amount (excludes GST)			
Australian Catholic University	0	775,024	775,024
Charles Sturt University	0	8,614,650	8,614,650
Macquarie University	0	0	0
Southern Cross University	0	1,570,551	1,570,551
The University of New England	0	5,968,722	5,968,722
The University of New South Wales	0	0	0
The University of Newcastle	0	232,830	232,830
The University of Sydney	0	0	0
University of Technology Sydney	0	0	0

University of Western Sydney	0	0	0
University of Wollongong	0	603,571	603,571
VIC Amount (excludes GST)			
Deakin University	0	309,875	309,875
Federation University Australia	0	4,290,888	4,290,888
La Trobe University	0	4,173,955	4,173,955
Monash University	0	73,102	73,102
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT	0	0	0
University)			
Swinburne University of Technology	0	0	0
The University of Melbourne	0	99,835	99,835
Victoria University	0	0	0
QLD Amount (excludes GST)			
Central Queensland University	0	6,225,486	6,225,486
Griffith University	0	0	0
James Cook University	0	16,062,875	16,062,875
Queensland University of Technology	0	0	0
The University of Queensland	0	1,059,447	1,059,447
University of Southern Queensland	0	5,147,963	5,147,963
University of the Sunshine Coast	0	548,009	548,009
WA Amount (excludes GST)			
Curtin University of Technology	0	0	0
Edith Cowan University	0	550,066	550,066
Murdoch University	0	0	0
The University of Western Australia	0	168,048	168,048
SA Amount (excludes GST)			
The Flinders University of South Australia	0	0	0
The University of Adelaide	0	443,048	443,048
University of South Australia	0	657,445	657,445
TAS Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Tasmania	0	10,494,048	10,494,048
NT Amount (excludes GST)			
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	0	0	0
Charles Darwin University	0	8,371,844	8,371,844
ACT Amount (excludes GST)			
University of Canberra	0	0	0
CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)			
The Australian National University	0	0	0
OTHER Amount (excludes GST)			
The University of Notre Dame Australia	0	0	0
TOTAL Australia	Ŭ	v	O .
A V ATABLIANDER MAN	0	76,441,282	76,441,282
	U	, 5, 111,202	70,171,202

## **Variation Reason**

To facilitate regional loading payments following the 2021-23 funding agreements counter signed by Dan Donegan, Acting First

Assistant Secretary, Higher Education Division

Approved by DAMIAN COBURN on 17 December 2020 at 09:38:18

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 18 December 2020 05:00:20